
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

MELLO-ROOS COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT (CFD)

YEARLY FISCAL STATUS REPORT

California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission

915 Capitol Mall, Room 400, Sacramento, CA 95814

P.O. Box 942809, Sacramento, CA 94209-0001

(916) 653-3269 Fax (916) 654-7440

For Office Use Only 

 Fiscal Year

Submitted:

 2:33:29PM

Wednesday, October 27, 2021

CDIAC #: 2015-0182

I. GENERAL INFORMATION

A. Issuer

B. Project Name

C. Name/ Title/ Series of Bond Issue

D. Date of Bond Issue

E. Original Principal Amount of Bonds

F. Reserve Fund Minimum Balance Required

II. FUND BALANCE FISCAL STATUS

Balances Reported as of:

A. Principal Amount of Bonds Outstanding

B. Bond Reserve Fund

C. Capitalized Interest Fund

D. Construction Fund(s)

III. ASSESSED VALUE OF ALL PARCELS IN CFD SUBJECT TO SPECIAL TAX

A. Assessed or Appraised Value Reported as of:

B. Total Assessed Value of All Parcels

IV. TAX COLLECTION INFORMATION

A. Total Amount of Special Taxes Due Annually

B. Total Amount of Unpaid Special Taxes Annually

C. Does this agency participiate in the County's Teeter Plan?

V. DELINQUENT REPORTING INFORMATION

Delinquent Parcel Information Reported as of Equalized Tax Roll of:

A. Total Number of Delinquent Parcels:

B. Total Amount of Taxes Due on Delinquent Parcels:

VI. FORECLOSURE INFORMATION FOR FISCAL YEAR

(Aggregate totals, if foreclosure commenced on same date)

Date Foreclosure Commenced
Total Number of Foreclosure

Parcels

Total Amount of Tax Due on

Foreclosure Parcels

(Use only in first year or before annual tax roll billing commences) 

(Do not include penalties, penalty interest, etc.)

(Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 

Val Verde Unified School District CFD No 2003-1

2015 Spec Tax Ref RBs 

2/12/2015

$2,420,000.00

$0.00

6/30/2021

$1,975,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$44,331.59

7/1/2021

$43,515,512.00

$210,198.32

$1,499.62

N

6/30/2021

7

$8,674.58

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

From Equalized Tax Roll

From Appriasal of Property

X

IA No 2 Meritage Homes

AmountYes No X
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IX. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

Phone Number

E-Mail

City/ State/ Zip

Address

Firm/ Agency

Title

Name

VIII. NAME OF PARTY COMPLETING THIS FORM

If Other:

and redemption date:

If Redeemed Entirely, state refunding bond title & CDIAC #: 

Redeemed EntirelyMatured

If Matured, indicate final maturity date:

This issue is retired and no longer subject to the Yearly Fiscal Status report filing requirements.

VII. ISSUE RETIRED

Date of Report 

Christopher  Rashidian

Senior Associate Director

Cooperative Strategies, LLC

2855 Michelle Drive Suite 230  

Irvine, CA 92606

(949) 250-8300 10/27/2021

taxinfo@coopstrategies.com

Other

 (Indicate reason for retirement)

and date:

Completion and submittal of this form to the California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission will assure your compliance with 

California State law. Section 53359.5 of the California Government Code requires that all agencies issuing Mello-Roos Community Facilities 

bonds after January 1, 1993 to report specific information to the Commission by October 30th of each year.



California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission

915 Capitol Mall, Room 400, Sacramento, CA 95814

P.O. Box 942809, Sacramento, CA 94209-0001
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

MARKS-ROOS YEARLY FISCAL STATUS REPORT

FOR LOCAL OBLIGORS
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Submitted:
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For Office Use Only

 Fiscal Year

CDIAC #: 2015-0182

B. Does this Agency participate in the County’s Teeter Plan: 

A. Delinquency Rate

Delinquent Parcel Information Reported as of Equalized Tax Roll of:

III. DELINQUENT REPORTING INFORMATION

C. Capitalized Interest Fund

B. Bond Reserve Fund

A. Principal Amount of Bonds/Loan Outstanding

Balances Reported as of :

II. FUND BALANCE FISCAL STATUS

Part of Authority Reserve Fund 

F. Reserve Fund Minimum Balance Required

E. Original Principal Amount of Bonds/Loan

D. Date of Bond Issue/Loan

B. Name/ Title/ Series of Bond Issue

A. Local Obligor Issuer

I. GENERAL INFORMATION

Val Verde Unified School District CFD No 2003-1

2015 Spec Tax Ref RBs 

2/12/2015

$2,420,000.00

Yes
No

X $171,793.76Amount:

Percent of Reserve fund:Yes NoX 10.59%

G. Name of Authority that purchased debt

H. Date of Authority Bond(s) Issuance

Val Verde Unified School District Financing Authority

2/12/2015

6/30/2021

$1,975,000.00

$171,808.32

$0.00

6/30/2021

0.71%

Yes No X

V. NAME OF PARTY COMPLETING THIS FORM

Phone Number

E-Mail

City/ State/ Zip

Address

Firm/ Agency

Title

Name

Date of Report 

Christopher  Rashidian

Senior Associate Director

Cooperative Strategies, LLC

2855 Michelle Drive Suite 230  

Irvine, CA 92606

(949) 250-8300

10/27/2021taxinfo@coopstrategies.com

This issue is retired and no longer subject to the Yearly Fiscal Status report filing requirements.  (Indicate reason for retirement)

If Other:

and redemption/repayment date:

If Redeemed/Repaid Entirely, state refunding bond title/ Loan, and CDIAC#: 

Redeemed/Repaid EntirelyMatured

If Matured, indicate final maturity date:

IV. ISSUE RETIRED

Other

C. Taxes Due

D. Taxes Unpaid

$210,198.32

$1,499.62

California Government Code Section 6599.1 requires that all issuers selling Marks-Roos bonds, which is part of the Marks-Roos Local 

Bond Pooling Act of 1985, after January 1, 1996 are required to report specific information to the Commission by October 30th of the 

current year and each year thereafter, until maturity.

D. Administrative Fee Charged by Authority $0.00

C. Project Name IA No 2 Meritage Homes

and date:

Have delinquent Taxes been reported: Yes NoX
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VI. COMMENTS:



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
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Submitted:
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CDIAC #: 2015-0180

I. GENERAL INFORMATION

A. Authority Issuer

C.Project Name

B. Name/ Title/ Series of Bond Issue

D. Date of Bond Issue

E. Original Principal Amount of Bonds

F. Reserve Fund Minimum Balance Required

II. FUND BALANCE FISCAL STATUS

Balances Reported as of:

A. Principal Amount of Bonds Outstanding

B. Total Bond Reserve Fund

C. Capitalized Interest Fund

1. Issuer/Borrower 2. Bond Purchase (BP), 

Loan (L) or 

Other (O)

3. Original Amount of 

Purchase, Loan or

Other

(from Authority Issue)

Val Verde Unified School District Financing Authority

2015 Spec Tax Ref Bonds 

2/12/2015

$22,850,000.00

6/30/2021

$19,425,000.00

$1,840,540.28

$0.00

CFD Nos 2002-1, 2003-1, 2003-2 

Yes X NoAmount

Senior Issue Subordinate IssueYes YesNo No

Bond Reserve Surety Bond

G. Total Issuance Costs

(Report Issuance Costs only at initial filing)

III. AUTHORITY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

A. Fees Paid for Professional Services (Annual Totals)

1. Type of Services 2. Amount of Fees

(Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 

4. Administration Fee 

(Charged to LOB) 

this FY

CFD No. 2002-1 IA A

CFD No. 2003-1 IA 1

CFD No. 2003-1 IA 2

CFD No. 2003-2

BP

BP

BP

BP

$15,525,000.00

$1,995,000.00

$2,420,000.00

$2,910,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

B. Local Obligor

California Government Code Section 6599.1 requires that all issuers selling Marks-Roos bonds, which is part of the Marks-Roos Local 

Bond Pooling Act of 1985, after January 1, 1996 are required to report specific information to the Commission by October 30th of the 

current year and each year thereafter, until maturity.

X X

$1,912,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Bond Reserve Cash $1,840,540.28

Total Professional Fees $0.00

5. CDIAC 

Number
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VI. COMMENTS:

Phone Number

E-Mail

City/ State/ Zip

Address

Firm/ Agency

Title

Name

V. NAME OF PARTY COMPLETING THIS FORM

If Other:

and redemption date:

If Redeemed Entirely, state refunding bond title & CDIAC #: 

Redeemed EntirelyMatured

If Matured, indicate final maturity date:

This issue is retired and no longer subject to the Yearly Fiscal Status report filing requirements.

IV. ISSUE RETIRED

Date of Report 

Christopher  Rashidian

Senior Associate Director

Cooperative Strategies, LLC

2855 Michelle Drive Suite 230  

Irvine, CA 92606

(949) 250-8300
10/27/2021

taxinfo@coopstrategies.com

Other

 (Indicate reason for retirement)

C. Investment Contracts

1. Terms of Investment Contracts

a. Final Maturity of the Investment Contract

b. Other (see Guidelines for explanation)

2. Commission/Fee for Contract Total

3. Interest Earnings on Contract Current

D. Does this Agency participate in the County's Teeter Plan? Yes No

$0.00

$0.00

X

and date:
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1. Issuer/Borrower 2. Bond Purchase (BP), 

Loan (L) or 

Other (O)

3. Original Amount of 

Purchase, Loan or

Other

(from Authority Issue)

4. Administration Fee 

(Charged to LOB) 

this FY

Local Obligor (continued)

5. CDIAC 

Number


