Wednesday, October 27, 2021

STATE OF CALIFORNIA MELLO-ROOS COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT (CFD) YEARLY FISCAL STATUS REPORT

For Office Use Only Fiscal Year

2:33:29PM CDIAC #: 2015-0182

California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission 915 Capitol Mall, Room 400, Sacramento, CA 95814 P.O. Box 942809, Sacramento, CA 94209-0001 (916) 653-3269 Fax (916) 654-7440

т	GENER	ΔΙ Ι	NFO	$RM\Delta$	TION
и.	GLIVEIN	~ - 1	111 O		

A. Issuer	Val Verde Unified School District CFD No 2003-1			
B. Project Name	IA No 2 Meritage Homes			
C. Name/ Title/ Series of Bond Issue	2015 Spec Tax Ref RBs			
D. Date of Bond Issue	2/12/2015			
E. Original Principal Amount of Bonds	\$2,420,000.00			
F. Reserve Fund Minimum Balance Required	Yes Amount \$0.00	No X		
II. FUND BALANCE FISCAL STATUS Balances Reported as of:	6/30/2021			
A. Principal Amount of Bonds Outstanding	\$1,975,000.00			
B. Bond Reserve Fund	\$0.00			
C. Capitalized Interest Fund	\$0.00			
D. Construction Fund(s)	\$44,331.59			
III. ASSESSED VALUE OF ALL PARCELS IN CFD SUBJECT TO SPECIAL TAX				
A. Assessed or Appraised Value Reported as of:	7/1/2021			
X	From Equalized Tax Roll			

B. Total Assessed Value of All Parcels

\$43,515,512.00

Ν

From Appriasal of Property

(Use only in first year or before annual tax roll billing commences)

IV. TAX COLLECTION INFORMATION

\$210,198.32 A. Total Amount of Special Taxes Due Annually \$1,499.62 B. Total Amount of Unpaid Special Taxes Annually C. Does this agency participiate in the County's Teeter Plan?

V. DELINQUENT REPORTING INFORMATION

Delinquent Parcel Information Reported as of Equalized Tax Roll of: 6/30/2021

A. Total Number of Delinquent Parcels:

\$8,674.58 B. Total Amount of Taxes Due on Delinquent Parcels:

(Do not include penalties, penalty interest, etc.)

VI. FORECLOSURE INFORMATION FOR FISCAL YEAR

(Aggregate totals, if foreclosure commenced on same date) (Attach additional sheets if necessary.)

Date Foreclosure Commenced	Total Number of Foreclosure Parcels	Total Amount of Tax Due on Foreclosure Parcels
		\$0.00
		\$0.00
		\$0.00
		\$0.00
		\$0.00

Wednesday, October 27, 2021 2:33:29PM

CDIAC #: 2015-0182

STATE OF CALIFORNIA MELLO-ROOS COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT (CFD) YEARLY FISCAL STATUS REPORT

California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission 915 Capitol Mall, Room 400, Sacramento, CA 95814 P.O. Box 942809, Sacramento, CA 94209-0001 (916) 653-3269 Fax (916) 654-7440

For Office Use Only
iscal Year

VII. ISSUE RETIRED	
This issue is retired and no longer subject to the	Yearly Fiscal Status report filing requirements.

taxinfo@coopstrategies.com

(Indic	ate reason for retirer	ment)			
	Matured	Redeemed Entirely	Other		
	If Matured, indicat	e final maturity date:			
	If Redeemed Entir	rely, state refunding bond title	e & CDIAC #:		
	and redemption da	ate:			
	If Other:				
	and date:				
VIII. N	IAME OF PARTY	COMPLETING THIS FORM			
	Name	Christopher Rashidian			
	Title	Senior Associate Director			
	Firm/ Agency	Cooperative Strategies, LL	C		
	Address	2855 Michelle Drive Suite 2	230		
	City/ State/ Zip	Irvine, CA 92606			
	Phone Number	(949) 250-8300		Date of Report	10/27/2021

IX. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

E-Mail

Wednesday, October 27, 2021

2:37:36PM

CDIAC #: 2015-0182

STATE OF CALIFORNIA MARKS-ROOS YEARLY FISCAL STATUS REPORT FOR LOCAL OBLIGORS

For Office	Use Only
Fiscal Year	

California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission 915 Capitol Mall, Room 400, Sacramento, CA 95814 P.O. Box 942809, Sacramento, CA 94209-0001 Tel: (916) 653-3269 Fax (916) 654-7440

California Government Code Section 6599.1 requires that all issuers selling Marks-Roos bonds, which is part of the Marks-Roos Local Bond Pooling Act of 1985, after January 1, 1996 are required to report specific information to the Commission by October 30th of the current year and each year thereafter, until maturity.

I. GENERAL INFORMATI	ION			
A. Local Obligor Issue	r Val Verd	le Unified School District CFD No 2003-1		
B. Name/ Title/ Series	of Bond Issue 2015 Sp	ec Tax Ref RBs		
C. Project Name	IA No 2	Meritage Homes		
D. Date of Bond Issue. E. Original Principal Al F. Reserve Fund Minir Part of Authority Re G. Name of Authority Bo	mount of Bonds/Loan mum Balance Required eserve Fund that purchased debt	2/12/2015 \$2,420,000.00 Yes X Amount: \$171,793.76 Yes X Percent of Reserve fund: 10.59% Val Verde Unified School District Financing Authority 2/12/2015	No	
II. FUND BALANCE FISCA	AL STATUS			
Balances Reported as A. Principal Amount of B. Bond Reserve Fund C. Capitalized Interest D. Administrative Fee	f Bonds/Loan Outstanding d t Fund	6/30/2021 \$1,975,000.00 \$171,808.32 \$0.00		
III. DELINQUENT REPOR	RTING INFORMATION			
Have delinquent Taxes	s been reported: Yes	X No		
A. Delinquency Rate	ormation Reported as of Equa 0.71% participate in the County's Tee \$210,198.32 \$1,499.62			
IV. ISSUE RETIRED				
	nd no longer subject to the Yeedeemed/Repaid Entirely	early Fiscal Status report filing requirements. (Indicate reason for retired Other	ment)	
If Matured, indicate fin	al maturity date:			
If Redeemed/Repaid Ent	tirely, state refunding bond title/	Loan, and CDIAC#:		
and redemption/repay	and redemption/repayment date:			
If Other: and date:				
V. NAME OF PARTY CO	MPLETING THIS FORM			
Title Sen Firm/ Agency Coo Address 285: City/ State/ Zip Irvin	istopher Rashidian ior Associate Director operative Strategies, LLC 5 Michelle Drive Suite 230 ne, CA 92606			

Date of Report

10/27/2021

taxinfo@coopstrategies.com

E-Mail

Wednesday, October 27, 2021 2:37:36PM CDIAC #: 2015-0182

STATE OF CALIFORNIA MARKS-ROOS YEARLY FISCAL STATUS REPORT FOR LOCAL OBLIGORS

California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission 915 Capitol Mall, Room 400, Sacramento, CA 95814 P.O. Box 942809, Sacramento, CA 94209-0001 Tel: (916) 653-3269 Fax (916) 654-7440

For Office	ce Use Only
Fiscal Year	

VI.	CO	MM	IEN.	TS:
-----	----	----	------	-----

Wednesday, October 27, 2021

1:06:00PM

CDIAC #: 2015-0180

STATE OF CALIFORNIA MARKS-ROOS YEARLY FISCAL STATUS REPORT FOR AUTHORITY ISSUE

For Office Use Only	
Fiscal Year	

California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission 915 Capitol Mall, Room 400, Sacramento, CA 95814 P.O. Box 942809, Sacramento, CA 94209-0001 (916) 653-3269 Fax (916) 654-7440

	issuers selling Marks-Roos bonds, which is part of the Marks-Roos Local to report specific information to the Commission by October 30th of the
I. GENERAL INFORMATION A. Authority Issuer	Val Verde Unified School District Financing Authority
B. Name/ Title/ Series of Bond Issue Senior Issue Yes No	2015 Spec Tax Ref Bonds X Subordinate Issue Yes No X
C.Project Name	CFD Nos 2002-1, 2003-1, 2003-2
D. Date of Bond Issue	2/12/2015
E. Original Principal Amount of Bonds	\$22,850,000.00
F. Reserve Fund Minimum Balance Required	Yes X Amount \$1,912,000.00 No
G. Total Issuance Costs (Report Issuance Costs	\$0.00 only at initial filing)
II. FUND BALANCE FISCAL STATUS Balances Reported as of:	6/30/2021
A. Principal Amount of Bonds Outstanding	\$19,425,000.00
B. Total Bond Reserve Fund	\$1,840,540.28
Bond Reserve Cash \$1,840,540.28	Bond Reserve Surety Bond \$0.00
C. Capitalized Interest Fund	\$0.00
III. AUTHORITY FINANCIAL INFORMATION A. Fees Paid for Professional Services (Annual To	tals)
1. Type of Services	2. Amount of Fees
	\$0.00
	\$0.00

III.

1. Type of Services	2. Amount of Fees	
	\$0.00	
	\$0.00	
	\$0.00	
	\$0.00	
	\$0.00	

(Attach additional sheets if necessary.) \$0.00 **Total Professional Fees**

B. Local Obligor

1. Issuer/Borrower	2. Bond Purchase (BP), Loan (L) or Other (O)	Original Amount of Purchase, Loan or Other (from Authority Issue)	Administration Fee (Charged to LOB) this FY	5. CDIAC Number
CFD No. 2002-1 IA A CFD No. 2003-1 IA 1 CFD No. 2003-1 IA 2 CFD No. 2003-2	BP BP BP BP	\$15,525,000.00 \$1,995,000.00 \$2,420,000.00 \$2,910,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	

Wednesday, October 27, 2021 1:06:00PM

CDIAC #: 2015-0180

STATE OF CALIFORNIA MARKS-ROOS YEARLY FISCAL STATUS REPORT FOR AUTHORITY ISSUE

California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission 915 Capitol Mall, Room 400, Sacramento, CA 95814 P.O. Box 942809, Sacramento, CA 94209-0001 (916) 653-3269 Fax (916) 654-7440

For Office Use Only	
Fiscal Year	

C. Investment C						
	nvestment Contracts aturity of the Investment Contract					
	see Guidelines for explanation)					
2. Commission	on/Fee for Contract Total	\$0.00				
3. Interest Ea	rnings on Contract Current	\$0.00				
D. Does this Age	ency participate in the County's Te	eter Plan?	Yes		No	X
(Indicate reason for r	and no longer subject to the Year etirement)		port filing requiremen	ıts.		
Matured	, <u> </u>	er 📙				
If Matured, indica	ate final maturity date:					
If Redeemed En	tirely, state refunding bond title & 0	CDIAC #:				
and redemption	date:					
If Other:						
and date:						
V. NAME OF PART	Y COMPLETING THIS FORM					
Name	Christopher Rashidian					
Title	Senior Associate Director					
Firm/ Agency	Cooperative Strategies, LLC					
Address	2855 Michelle Drive Suite 230					
City/ State/ Zip	Irvine, CA 92606					
Phone Number	(949) 250-8300		Date of Report	10/27/2021		
E-Mail	taxinfo@coopstrategies.com		Date of Report			

VI. COMMENTS:

Submitted: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 1:06:00PM

CDIAC #: 2015-0180

STATE OF CALIFORNIA MARKS-ROOS YEARLY FISCAL STATUS REPORT FOR AUTHORITY ISSUE

For Office Use	Only
Fiscal Year	

California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission 915 Capitol Mall, Room 400, Sacramento, CA 95814 P.O. Box 942809, Sacramento, CA 94209-0001 (916) 653-3269 Fax (916) 654-7440

1. Issuer/Borrower	2. Bond Purchase (BP), Loan (L) or Other (O)	Original Amount of Purchase, Loan or Other (from Authority Issue)	Administration Fee (Charged to LOB) this FY	5. CDIAC Number